

COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE Charlie Castlen

COUNTY ATTORNEY John Burlew Daviess County Courthouse P.O. Box 1716 Owensboro, KY 42302-1716 Telephone: 270-685-8424 Fax: 270-685-8469 www.daviessky.org COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Larry Conder – Central Division Janie Marksberry – Eastern Division Chris Castlen – Western Division

DAVIESS COUNTY FISCAL COURT MEETING DAVIESS COUNTY COURTHOUSE THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2023 – 5:00 p.m.

For meeting dates and times, please visit the county events calendar at https://www.daviessky.org/events/

Opening Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag: Judge Executive Charlie Castlen

AGENDA

1. Consideration for Presentation:

A. Proclaim the month of September 2023 as National Recovery Month

2. Consideration for Approval:

- A. Minutes of the August 24, 2023, Daviess County Fiscal Court Meeting
- B. All Claims for all Departments
- C. Memorandum of Agreement with Owensboro Community and Technical College, Mercy Ambulance of Evansville, Inc. d/b/a American Medical Response and the City of Owensboro for a Paramedic Program
- D. Award RFQ No. 2324-21: Yellow Creek Park Inclusive Swing Set (Parks)
- E. Litter Abatement Program (Trash for Cash) 2024 Grant Agreement
- F. East County Commissioner's Annual Incentive Payment for CY 2023
- G. Appoint Dr. Cindy Wolfe (Dr. Nikki Curtis S4T) to the Daviess County Animal Control Commission (4 year term.) effective 8/8/2023 through 8/7/2027
- H. Amend the Appointment of Lisa Fulkerson (Approved 8/24/2023) to the Daviess County Animal Control Commission (4 Year term.) from the term ending of 8/8/2027 to 8/7/2027
- Amend the Appointment of Kevin Dorth (Approved 8/24/2023) to the Daviess County Public Library Board (4 Year term.) from the term ending of 9/4/2027 to 9/13/2027

- J. Hire Mia Elliott as Animal Control Attendant effective September 11, 2023
- K. Hire Kimberly Matthews as Animal Control Veterinary Technician effective September 18, 2023

3. Consideration for Discussion:

- A. Other business to be brought before the Daviess County Fiscal Court
- B. Public Comments
- C. Comments by Daviess County Fiscal Court

4. Adjournment

To attend this meeting, accommodations for disabled persons may be arranged by contacting the DCFC ADA Admin: (270)685-8424. When possible, an advanced 24-hour notice is respectfully requested.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER